## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Peter Lea	04/18/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SQI Diagnostics Systems Inc.	
Street Address:	36 Meteor Drive	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M9W 1A4	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29297227

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (540)428-1720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 540-428-1701

Email: LKILYK@KBPATENTLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: KILYK & BOWERSOX, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 400 HOLIDAY COURT

Address Line 2: SUITE 102

Address Line 4: WARRENTON, VIRGINIA 20186

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3040-009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Luke A. Kilyk

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022901 FRAME: 0450 CH \$40.00 2929

500900529

## ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT

In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Peter Lea whose post office address is 360 Greer Road, Toronto, Ontario, M5M 3P5, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to SQI Diagnostics Systems Inc. whose post office address is 36 Meteor Dr., Toronto, Ontario, M9W 1A4, all interest worldwide in and to the industrial design applied for in US Design Patent Application No. 29/297,227, and in and to such US design patent and worldwide industrial design registrations for the remainder of the full terms for which the US design patent and worlwide industrial designs shall be granted.

SIGNED AT Toronto this /d day of April

Witness: C. RICK

1